

THIS DISCLOSURE IS MADE PURSUANT TO ARTICLE 33 OF THE REGULATIONS OF THE ABU DHABI STOCK EXCHANGE AS TO DISCLOSURE AND TRANSPARENCY

Sharjah, UAE: 22 November 2018: Dana Gas PJSC ("Dana Gas" or the "Company") provides the following market update in connection with Dana Gas's 4% Nile Delta Sukuk Ltd Certificates issued by Nile Delta Sukuk Ltd ("Issuer").

The Company announces a buyback of approx. US\$14 million of 4% Nile Delta Sukuk Ltd Certificates—Reg S (the "Sukuk") of the Issuer in November 2018. These bought back Sukuk will be delivered to Bank of New York Mellon ("Principal Paying Agent") in due course for effecting cancellation.

Post cancellation of the above, the total outstanding of the 4% Nile Delta Sukuk Ltd Certificates would be approx. US\$416 million.

-END-

Communication & Investor Relations Contact
Mohammed Mubaideen
Head of Investor Relations
+971 6 519 4401
Investor.relations@danagas.com